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Telephone Helpline: 0845 |46 2887 (United Kingdom) @

Safety Tip

e Ensure the wall surface provides sufficient support for the ash tray before proceeding to
drill and install fixings.

Assembly

1. Open the front door using the triangle key provided.

2. Remove the inner tray. (fig 1)

3. Drill 4 holes into the wall and insert plastic wall plugs. (fig 2)
4. Fix the ashtray onto the wall with the 4 screws supplied.

5. Replace the inner tray and lock the ashtray ready to use.

Cleaning
1. Unlock the front panel by using the triangle key supplied
2. Remove the inner tray and empty the contents into a bucket.

3. For detailed cleaning, only use warm soapy water to clean, and dry thoroughly before
replacing the inner tray.

Fig 2




@ Klantenondersteuning: 040 — 2628080 (Nederland) / 050 — 609999 (Belgi¢)

Veiligheidstip

¢ Controleer of de muur voldoende steun aan de asbak biedt alvorens de gaten te boren en
de bevestigingen vast te maken.

Montage

1. Open de klep aan de voorzijde met de meegeleverde driehoeksleutel.
2. Verwijder de binnenbak. (afb. 1)

3. Boor 4 gaten in de muur en plaats de plastic muurpluggen. (afb. 2)
4, Bevestig de asbak aan de muur met de 4 meegeleverde schroeven.

5. Plaats opnieuw de binnenbak en vergrendel de asbak, klaar voor gebruik.

Reiniging
1. Ontgrendel de klep aan de voorzijde met de meegeleverde driehoeksleutel.
2. Haal de binnenbak eruit en leeg de inhoud in een emmer.

3. Gebruik uitsluitend warm zeepwater voor een uitgebreide reiniging en droog de bak grondig
voordat u die weer terugplaatst.




Standard d’assistance téléphonique: 01 64 89 73 61 (Francais) / 050 — 600006 (Belgique)

Conseil de sécurité

o Vérifiez que la surface murale fournit un support suffisant pour le cendrier avant de percer
les trous et d'installer les fixations.

Montage

1. Ouvrez le panneau avant a l'aide de la clé triangulaire fournie.

2. Retirez le réceptacle intérieur (Fig 1).

3. Percez 4 trous dans le mur et insérez les chevilles en plastique (Fig 2).
4. Fixez le cendrier sur le mur a l'aide des 4 vis fournies.

5. Remettez le réceptacle intérieur en place et refermez le cendrier. Il est désormais
prét a I'emploi.

Nettoyage
1. Ouvrez le panneau avant a l'aide de la clé triangulaire fournie.
2. Retirez le réceptacle intérieur et videz le contenu dans un seau.

3. Pour un nettoyage plus en profondeur, utilisez de I'eau chaude savonneuse et essuyez
minutieusement avant de remettre le réceptacle intérieur en place.

Fig 2




Telefonische Helpline: 0800 — 1860806 (Deutschland)

Sicherheitshinweis

e Sorgen Sie dafiir, dass die Wandflache den Aschenbecher fest stiitzen kann, bevor Sie
bohren und Befestigungen anbringen.

Montage

1. Die vordere Tir mit dem dreieckigen Schlussel im Lieferumfang 6ffnen.

2. Das Innenfach herausnehmen (Abb. 1).

3. 4 Locher in die Wand bohren und Kunststoffdiibel einfiihren (Abb. 2).

4. Den Aschenbecher mit den 4 mitgelieferten Schrauben an der Wand befestigen.

5. Das Innenfach wieder einsetzen und den Aschenbecher verschlieBen. Er ist
jetzt einsatzbereit.

Reinigung
1. Die vordere Tir mit dem dreieckigen Schlissel (im Lieferumfang) 6ffnen.
2. Das Innenfach herausnehmen und den Inhalt in einen Abfallbehélter entleeren.

3. Zur griindlichen Reinigung nur warme Seifenlauge verwenden. Vor dem Wiedereinsetzen
das Innenfach griindlich reinigen.

Abb. | Abb. 2
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Suggerimenti per la sicurezza

e Assicurarsi che la superficie della parete offra un supporto sufficiente per il posacenere
prima di procedere a forarla con il trapano e montare i dispositivi di fissaggio.

Montaggio

1. Aprire lo sportello anteriore utilizzando la chiave triangolare fornita.

2. Rimuovere il cassetto interno. (fig. 1)

3. Praticare 4 fori nella parete con il trapano e inserire i tasselli in plastica. (fig. 2)
4, Fissare il posacenere alla parete utilizzando le 4 viti fornite.

5. Riposizionare il cassetto interno e chiudere il posacenere per renderlo pronto all’'uso.

Pulizia
1. Aprire lo sportello anteriore utilizzando la chiave triangolare fornita.
2. Rimuovere il cassetto interno e svuotarlo in un cestino.

3. Per una pulizia accurata, utilizzare solo acqua calda saponata, quindi asciugare
completamente prima di riposizionare il cassetto interno.

Fig 2
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Consejo de seguridad

o Antes de taladrar e instalar las fijaciones, asegurese de que la superficie tiene el soporte
suficiente para el cenicero.

Montaje

1. Abra la puerta frontal utilizando la llave triangular suministrada.

2. Retire la bandeja interior. (fig. 1)

3. Taladre 4 agujeros en la pared e inserte tacos de plastico para pared. (fig. 2)
4. Coloque el cenicero sobre la pared con los 4 tornillos suministrados.

5. Sustituya la bandeja interior y cierre el cenicero listo para utilizar.

Limpieza
1. Desbloquee el panel frontal utilizando la llave triangular suministrada.
2, Retire la bandeja interior y vacie el contenido en un cubo.

3. Para una limpieza en profundidad, utilice s6lo agua caliente con jabdn, y séquelo bien antes
de volver a colocar la bandeja interior.

Fig.2




Dicas de seguranca

o Certifique-se de que a superficie da parede oferece apoio suficiente para o cinzeiro antes de
perfurar a parede e instalar as fixagoes.

Montagem

1. Abra a porta frontal utilizando a chave triangular fornecida.

2. Retire o tabuleiro interior. (figura 1)

3. Perfure 4 orificios na parede e insira os adaptadores plasticos de parede. (figura 2)
4. Fixe o cinzeiro a parede com os 4 parafusos fornecidos.

5. Volte a colocar o tabuleiro interior e bloqueie o cinzeiro para ficar pronto a ser utilizado.

Limpeza
1. Desbloqueie o painel frontal utilizando a chave triangular fornecida.
2. Retire o tabuleiro interior e esvazie o contetido para um balde.

3. Para uma limpeza mais pormenorizada, utilize apenas dgua morna com sabao e seque
cuidadosamente o tabuleiro antes de o colocar novamente no cinzeiro.

Figura | Figura 2




DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

» Conformiteitsverklaring e Déclaration de conformité e Konformitdtserklarung e Dichiarazione di conformita e
« Declaracién de conformidad e Declaragdo de conformidade

Equipment Type « Uitrustingstype « Type d’équipement o Gerétetyp
Tipo di apparecchiatura » Tipo de equipo e Tipo de equipamento:

Model « Modele « Modell « Modello « Modelo:

Serial Number « Serienummer « Numéro de série e Seriennummer o
Numero di serie « Numero de serie « Nimero serial:

Year of Manufacture « Fabricagejaar ¢ Date de fabrication ¢ Herstellungsjahr
Anno di produzione ¢ Afio de fabricacion e Ano de fabricag&o:

Application of Council Directives(s) » Toepassing van Europese Richtlijn(en) ¢
Application de la / des directive(s) du Conseil: « Anwendbare EU-Richtlinie(n)
Applicazione delle Direttive: » Aplicacion de la(s) directiva(s) del consejo
Aplicagdo de directiva(s) do Conselho :

Standards « Standaarden e Normes e Normen e Standard e Estandares « Normas:

Producers Name ¢ Naam fabrikant « Nom du prodocteur « Name des Herstellers o
Nome del produttore « Nombre del fabricante « Nome do fabricante:

Producers Address ¢ Adres fabrikant ¢ Adresse du prodocteur o
Anschrift des Herstellers o Indirizzo del produttore e Direccion del fabricante o
Enderego do fabricante :

Stainless Steel Wall Mount Ashtray

CEI78

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment specified above conforms to the above Directive(s) and Standard(s).

Ik, de ondergetekende, verklaar hierbij dat de hierboven gespecificeerde uitrusting goedgekeurd is volgens de bovenstaande Richtlijn(en)

en Standaard(en).

Je soussigné, confirme la conformité de I'équipement cité dans la présente a la / aux Directive(s) et Norme(s) ci-dessus

Ich, der/die Unterzeichnende, erklare hiermit, dass das oben angegebene Gerét der/den oben angefiihrten Richtlinie(n) und Norm(en) entspricht.

1l sottoscritto dichiara che I'apparecchiatura di sopra specificata & conforme alle Direttive e agli Standard sopra riportati.

El abajo firmante declara por la presente que el equipo arriba especificado esta en conformidad con la(s) directiva(s) y estandar(es)

arriba mencionadas.

Eu, o abaixo-assinado, declaro que o equipamento anteriormente especificado esta em conformidade com a(s) anterior(es) Directiva(s) e Norma(s).

Date » Data ¢ Date » Datum e Data » Fecha e Data * Dato ¢ Paivamaéra:

Signature ¢ Handtekening e Signature ¢ Unterschrift o
Firma  Firma e Assinatura e Underskrift  Allekirjoitus:

Full Name e Volledige naam « Nom et prénom e Vollsténdiger Name o
Nome completo ¢ Nombre completo « Nome por extenso:

Position « Functie  Fonction e Position ¢ Qualifica » Posicién e Fungdo:
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Richard Cromwell

Marketing Director




e Notes e Remarques e Notas ¢ Opmerkingen e Anmerkungen e Notas e
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